....Addendum
Convertitori con ponte esterno
DC Drives with external bridge
Convertisseurs à pont extérieur
Konverters mit externer Brücke
Convertidores con puente externo
TY
PA

par un spécial câble à connecteurs. Pour ces mouflages on a prévu aussi une version pour alimentation
par réseau à 690V.
Die Konverter TPD32 mit einer Leistung von über 1000 2B / 1050 4B sind nicht kompakt ausgeführt,
sondern bestehen aus einem Leistungs- und einem Regelbereich, die mit einem entsprechenden Kabel
mit Verbinder untereinander verbunden sind. Bei den hier behandelten Stromgrößen ist auch eine Version
für Netzversorgung zu 690V vorgesehen.
Los convertidores TPD32 de talla superior a 1000 2B / 1050 4B no registran una ejecución compacta,
sino constan de una parte de potencia y de otra de regulación conectadas entre ellas mediante un cable
apropiado completo de conectores. Para dichas tallas se encuentra disponible también una versión para
alimentación de red a 690V.
AUDIN - 8, avenue de la malle - 51370 Saint Brice Courcelles - Tel : 03.26.04.20.21 - Fax : 03.26.04.28.20 - Web : http: www.audin.fr - Email : info@audin.fr
——————  TPD32 EXTERNAL BRIDGES  ——————A 6
Available sizes
Table A.1: Converter sizes for AC input supply up to 500 V, 3ph
4B 2B Armature [A] Field [A]
TPD32-.../...-1200-.. � 1200 40
TPD32-.../...-1500-.. � � 1500 40
TPD32-.../...-1700-.. � 1700 40
TPD32-.../...-1800-.. � 1800 40
TPD32-.../...-2000-.. � � 2000 40
TPD32-.../...-2400-.. � � 2400 70
TPD32-.../...-2700-.. � � 2700 70
TPD32-.../...-2900-.. � 2900 70
TPD32-.../...-3300-.. � 3300 70
TA010gb
Rated DC current
Converters
Type
Table A.2:  Converter sizes for AC input supply 690 V, 3ph
4B 2B Armature [A] Field [A]
TPD32-690/...-1010-.. 1010 40
TPD32-690/...-1400-.. 1400 40
TPD32-690/...-1700-.. 1700 40
TPD32-690/...-2000-.. 2000 40
TPD32-690/...-2400-.. 2400 70
TPD32-690/...-2700-.. 2700 70
TPD32-690/...-3300-.. 3300 70
TA015gb
Converters
Type Rated DC current
AUDIN - 8, avenue de la malle - 51370 Saint Brice Courcelles - Tel : 03.26.04.20.21 - Fax : 03.26.04.28.20 - Web : http: www.audin.fr - Email : info@audin.fr

1
fU V W
D
C
1.2 m cable length
(included)
Fig. A.3:  TPD32- ... -4B  converter  dimensions  with external bridge
AUDIN - 8, avenue de la malle - 51370 Saint Brice Courcelles - Tel : 03.26.04.20.21 - Fax : 03.26.04.28.20 - Web : http: www.audin.fr - Email : info@audin.fr
——————  TPD32 EXTERNAL BRIDGES  ——————A 12
Table A.8:  Mechanical dimensions of TPD32...2B converters with external bridge
TPD32-...-2B
a b c d e f a1 a2 d1 d2 Weight
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
TPD32-690/810-1010-2B 500 760 275 550 153 95 10 480 50 225 70/8.4
TPD32-400/470-1200-2B 500 570 275 360 153 75 10 480 50 --- 65/8.4
TPD32-500/600-1200-2B 500 570 275 360 153 75 10 480 50 --- 65/8.4
TPD32-690/810-1400-2B 500 760 275 550 153 95 10 480 50 225 70/8.4
TPD32-400/470-1500-2B 500 760 275 550 153 95 10 480 50 225 70/8.4
TPD32-500/600-1500-2B 500 760 275 550 153 95 10 480 50 225 70/8.4
TPD32-690/810-1700-2B 620 764 360 550 233 95 10 600 50 225 100/8.4
TPD32-400/470-1800-2B 500 760 275 550 153 95 10 480 50 225 70/8.4
TPD32-500/600-1800-2B 500 760 275 550 153 95 10 480 50 225 70/8.4
TPD32-400/470-2000-2B 500 760 275 550 153 95 10 480 50 225 70/8.4
TPD32-500/600-2000-2B 500 760 275 550 153 95 10 480 50 225 70/8.4
TPD32-690/810-2000-2B 620 764 360 550 233 95 10 600 50 225 100/8.4
TPD32-400/470-2400-2B 620 764 360 550 233 95 10 600 50 225 100/8.4
TPD32-500/600-2400-2B 620 764 360 550 233 95 10 600 50 225 100/8.4
TPD32-690/810-2400-2B 712 775 395 560 255 95 10 692 50 230 140/8.4
TPD32-400/470-2700-2B 712 785 395 660 255 95 10 692 50 280 140/8.4
TPD32-500/600-2700-2B 712 785 395 660 255 95 10 692 50 280 140/8.4
TPD32-690/810-2700-2B 712 775 395 560 255 95 10 692 50 230 140/8.4
TPD32-400/470-2900-2B 712 775 395 560 255 140 10 692 50 230 140/8.4
TPD32-500/600-2900-2B 712 775 395 560 255 140 10 692 50 230 140/8.4
TPD32-400/470-3300-2B 780 1180 420 875 295 125 25 730 25 300 260/8.4
TPD32-500/600-3300-2B 780 1180 420 875 295 125 25 730 25 300 260/8.4
TPD32-690/810-3300-2B 780 1180 420 875 295 125 25 730 25 300 260/8.4
TA036gb
Type
Table A.9:   Mechanical dimensions of TPD32...4B converters with external bridge
TPD32-...-4B
a b c d e f a1 a2 d1 d2 Weight
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
TPD32-690/720-1010-4B 500 1310 375 550 153 95 10 480 50 225 130/8.4
TPD32-690/720-1400-4B 500 1310 375 550 153 95 10 480 50 225 130/8.4
TPD32-400/420-1500-4B 500 1310 375 550 153 95 10 480 50 225 130/8.4
TPD32-500/520-1500-4B 500 1310 375 550 153 95 10 480 50 225 130/8.4
TPD32-400/420-1700-4B 500 1310 375 550 153 95 10 480 50 225 130/8.4
TPD32-500/520-1700-4B 500 1310 375 550 153 95 10 480 50 225 130/8.4
TPD32-690/720-1700-4B 620 1314 475 550 233 95 10 600 50 225 170/8.4
TPD32-400/420-2000-4B 500 1310 375 550 153 95 10 480 50 225 130/8.4
TPD32-500/520-2000-4B 500 1310 375 550 153 95 10 480 50 225 130/8.4
TPD32-690/720-2000-4B 620 1314 475 550 233 95 10 600 50 225 170/8.4
TPD32-400/420-2400-4B 620 1314 495 550 233 95 10 600 50 225 170/8.4
TPD32-500/520-2400-4B 620 1314 495 550 233 95 10 600 50 225 170/8.4
TPD32-690/720-2400-4B 712 1335 475 560 255 95 10 692 50 230 240/8.4
TPD32-400/420-2700-4B 712 1535 490 660 255 100 10 692 50 280 240/8.4
TPD32-500/520-2700-4B 712 1535 490 660 255 100 10 692 50 280 240/8.4
TPD32-690/720-2700-4B 712 1335 475 560 255 95 10 692 50 230 240/8.4
TPD32-400/420-3300-4B 780 1890 470 1585 315 - 25 730 - - 435/8.4
TPD32-500/520-3300-4B 780 1890 470 1585 315 - 25 730 - - 435/8.4
TPD32-690/720-3300-4B 780 1890 470 1585 315 - 25 730 - - 435/8.4

TPD32-.../...-2900-.. 0,0147 2497 4994 50
TPD32-.../...-3300-.. 0,0130 2841 5683 50
TA065gb
Converters
AUDIN - 8, avenue de la malle - 51370 Saint Brice Courcelles - Tel : 03.26.04.20.21 - Fax : 03.26.04.28.20 - Web : http: www.audin.fr - Email : info@audin.fr
——————  TPD32 EXTERNAL BRIDGES  ——————A 16
Internal Fuses
Table A.14:  Internal fuses on converters with external bridge
Converter type Quantity Fuses type
TPD32-400/470-1200-2B 6 170M 5464 800A 660V
TPD32-400/470-1500-2B 6 170M 6464 1000A 660V
TPD32-400/470-1800-2B 6 170M 6466 1250A 660V
TPD32-400/470-2000-2B 6 170M 6466 1250A 660V
TPD32-400/470-2400-2B 6 170M 6467 1400A 660V
TPD32-400/470-2700-2B 12 170M 6462 800A 660V
TPD32-400/470-2900-2B 12 170M 6463 900A 660V
TPD32-400/470-3300-2B 12 170M 6466 1250A 660V
TPD32-500/600-1200-2B 6 170M 5464 800A 660V
TPD32-500/600-1500-2B 6 170M 6464 1000A 660V
TPD32-500/600-1800-2B 6 170M 6466 1250A 660V
TPD32-500/600-2000-2B 6 170M 6466 1250A 660V
TPD32-500/600-2400-2B 6 170M 6467 1400A 660V
TPD32-500/600-2700-2B 12 170M 6462 800A 660V
TPD32-500/600-2900-2B 12 170M 6463 900A 660V
TPD32-500/600-3300-2B 12 170M 6466 1250A 660V
TPD32-690/810-1010-2B 6 170M 5463 700A 660V
TPD32-690/810-1400-2B 6 170M 6463 900A 660V
TPD32-690/810-1700-2B 6 170M 6465 1100A 660V
TPD32-690/810-2000-2B 6 170M 6466 1250A 660V
TPD32-690/810-2400-2B 12 170M 6461 700A 660V
TPD32-690/810-2700-2B 12 170M 6462 800A 660V
TPD32-690/810-3300-2B 12 170M 6466 1250A 660V
Ta070agb
Converter type Quantity Fuses type
TPD32-400/420-1500-4B 6 170M 5465 900A 660V
TPD32-400/420-1700-4B 6 170M 6466 1250A 660V
TPD32-400/420-2000-4B 6 170M 6466 1250A 660V
TPD32-400/420-2400-4B 6 170M 6467 1400A 660V
TPD32-400/420-2700-4B 12 170M 6462 800A 660V
TPD32-400/420-3300-4B 12 170M 6466 1250A 690V